SECTION X

dia.com

www.ecourtsin

vw.ecourtsindia.c

courtsindia.com

Com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2013 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

IQBAL MOHAMMED MEMON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC. TO THE GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report))

Date: 17/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\,$ O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice, returnable eight weeks hence.

|(Sheetal Dhingra) |AR-cum-PS |(Juginder Kaur) |Assistant Registrar