SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

IQBAL MOHAMMED MEMON

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC. TO THE GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Respondent no.2 being State authority be served through the standing counsel. Dasti allowed.

List again on 17.4.2014.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј