SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 3616/2014 in WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 53 OF 2013

IQBAL MOHAMMED MEMON

VERS

SEC. TO THE GOVT. OF

(For impleading party Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC. TO THE GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For impleading party and office report )

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks' time granted for filing proper application.

(Anita Malhotra) Sr.PA

(S.S.R. KRISHNA) Asstt.Registrar