S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1152/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2013 in CRLWP No.1435/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

IMPERIAL EXIM (INDIA) PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

Mr. Keshav, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment.

In the meantime, counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks from today and Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 14th July, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar