SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.4

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1152/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2013 in CRLWP No.1435/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

IMPERIAL EXIM (INDIA) PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR (With appln. for stay and office report) Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl)No.1350/2014

(With appln. for stay and Office Report)

Date: 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Desai, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shreekant Mehta, Adv. Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Keshav Kr. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv. State

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, learned counsel, has submitted he has instruction to appear for the State of Maharashtra and will file Vakalatnama.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by He may file his Vakalatnama within one week and

Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.07.16

17:24:15 IST

counter affidavit within two weeks from today. Reason:

List the matters on 5th September, 2014.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till

30th September, 2014.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar