INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal)

No(s). 53/2013

IQBAL MOHAMMED MEMON(DEAD)THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC. TO THE GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 14/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv. Mr. Dharmendra Kishor,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

The respondents do want to file counter affidavit. In view of this, list the matter on 22nd August,

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

2014.

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2014.08.14 17:08:03 IST Reason: