

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 53/2013

IQBAL MOHAMMED MEMON (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEC. TO THE GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 22/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kripal, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil K., Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kishor, Adv.
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be heard with SLP (Crl.) 1152 of 2014, which is
scheduled to be listed on 05.09.2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar