www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1152/2014

IMPERIAL EXIM (INDIA) PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

WP(Crl.)Nos.53/2013 & 1350/2014

Date: 26/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv. For Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Taken on board.

List the matters on 14th July, 2015.

In view of the fact that hearing is adjourned, the interim relief granted earlier shall continue till 31st July, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.03.27

*Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.

17:01:32 IST

Reason: