SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1152/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2013 in CRLWP No.1435/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

IMPERIAL EXIM (INDIA) PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH WP(Crl.)Nos.53/2013 & 1350/2014

Date: 29/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till $31^{\rm st}$ October, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master

*Mentioning slip is attached with R.P.