SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).1152/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/12/2013 in CRLWP No.1435/2011 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

IMPERIAL EXIM (INDIA) PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.)No.53/2013 & SLP(Crl.)No.1350/2014

Date: 27/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv. Ms. Jaya Khanna, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(Crl.)Nos.1152/2014 & SLP(Crl.)No.1350/2014

Taken on board.

We are informed that the matters has now been listed for hearing on 8th December, 2015. In view of this, the interim relief granted earlier shall continue till 15th January, 2016.

Signature Not Verified

WP(Crl.)No.53/2013:

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2015.12.02

Order dated 5.9.2014, 26.3.2015, 29.7.2015 &

08:16:37 IST

Reason:

29.10.2015, continuing the ad-interim relief, are

recalled, as no interim relief had been granted in this matter at an earlier point of time.

List the matter on the notified date.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master (Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010044502014/truecopy/order-27.pdf

www.ecol

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

ourtsindia.com

2