SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1152/2014

IMPERIAL EXIM (INDIA) PVT LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

ITEM NO.16

SLP(Crl) No. 1350/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 09/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Samten Doma, Adv. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv. Ms Akriti Dewan, Adv. Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. Ms Shubhada Phaltankar, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(CRL.) NO.1350/2014

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 have filed counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent no.4 despite due service.

SLP(CRL.) NO.1152/2014

All the respondents have already filed counter affidavit.

Registry to process both matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar