SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 1152/2014 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/12/2013 IN CRLWP NO. 1435/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

IMPERIAL EXIM (INDIA) PVT LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

RESPONDENT (S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

W.P. (CRL.) NO. 53/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1350/2014

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties :

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh P. Bahtt, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Sheoran, Adv.

Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, AGA

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List the matters for final disposal on 1st May, 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA] COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER